Waterloo 2.0 18 Tel: +44 (0) 1622 711511
Louvred Face Diffusers
DF DE DFA
Order Example
DF-41/300x300/PPM9010/OBSS
Type
Duct width
Duct height
Finish
Damper
Nominal + 2 i/s stack
Nominal - 16 o/s damper
DF-T8 Frame
OBSS damper
Operated by screwdriver after
removing core. Suitable for all types
OBLL damper
Lever operation at diffuser face.
Suitable for core 41 only
8
DF-T16 Frame
16
Waterloo
DF - T16 and DF - T8
5
75
Nom. + 145
Nom. - 3
Nom. + 75
DF
45
Nom. - 6
Introduction
The Waterloo series D multicone diffusers, constructed from aluminium
alloy extrusions with mitred and welded/cleated frames, are ideal for
most commercial projects requiring high quality diffusers for
integration with a variety of ceiling types. The range is available with
5 frame styles and 14 different air pattern control core designs for
vertical and horizontal diffusion.
Product Description
DF Flanged horizontal blow diffuser
DF-T8 8mm Drop tegular tile replacement, core
41 only, 375 & 450mm neck sizes
DF-T16 16mm drop tegular tile replacement, core
41 only, 375 & 450 square necks
DE Recessed frame horizontal blow diffuser
DFA Flanged adjustable diffuser for horizontal or
vertical projection (4 way only)
OBSS Opposed blade damper
OBLL Lever operated damper via the diffuser face
PBD Plenum box
NR/D Top entry neck reducer
Features
• Five frame styles for integration with most ceilings
• 14 core styles to suit required air pattern
• Lightweight aluminium construction
• Fixed or adjustable patterns
• Suits 300, 500 ,600 & 1200 ceiling grid systems
Finishes
PPM9006 (RAL 9006 Matt Silver)
PPM9010 (RAL 9010 20% Gloss White)
PPG9010 (RAL 9010 Gloss White)
Other colours available on request
Weights
DF/DE/DFA 12.5 kg/m2 face area
OBSS/ED 9.5 kg/m2 face area
Sizes
Series DF/DE Minimum size - 150 x 150 duct size